in the interest of the Company however, that the aggregate of the loans and investments so far made, the amount 

for which guarantees or securities so far provided to or in all other body corporate along with the investments, 

loans, guarantees or securities proposed to be made or given by the Company, from time to time, shall not 

exceed, at any time Rs. 750,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Crores Only) over and above the limit 

of sixty per cent of the paid-up share capital, free reserves and securities premium account of the Company or 

one hundred per cent of free reserves and securities premium account of the Company, whichever is more.

[...]

a good practice the Board considered it expedient that as a measure of achieving greater financial flexibility and 

to enable optimal financial structuring and to keep sufficient safeguard, the said limits specified under Section 

186 be increased to Rs. 750,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Crores Only) with the approval of 

shareholders. 

The approval of the members is being sought by way of a Special Resolution pursuant to Section 186 of the Act 

read with the Rules made thereunder, to enable the Company to acquire by way of subscription, purchase or